PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Christoph Schmid	11/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mrs. Herta Elfgen	
Street Address:	Sauerbruchstrasse 19	
City:	Moers	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	47447	

Name:	Mr. Walter Elfgen	
Street Address:	Sauerbruchstrasse 19	
City:	Moers	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	47447	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7077878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-331-7400 Phone:

Email: akaplan@iplmgroup.com

Correspondent Name: IPLM Group, P.A./David R. Cleveland Address Line 1: 1300 Godward Street NE, Suite 6600 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 269-P-001US01

PATENT

REEL: 023627 FRAME: 0721

501038019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Cleveland	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Recordation_Cover_Sheet_Elfgen#page1.tif source=20091102_Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023627 FRAME: 0722 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies) DrIng. Christoph Schmid	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mrs. Herta Elfgen and Mr. Walter Elfgen Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11-02-2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: Sauerbruchstrasse 19 City: 47447 Moers State: Country: Germany Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,077,878 ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: David R. Cleveland Internal Address: IPLM Group, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 18455	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information			
State: MN Zip: 55418	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 612-331-7412 Fax Number: 612-331-7401 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0549 Authorized User Name David R. Cleveland			
9. Signature:	December 10, 2009			
David R. Cleveland Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Entered into by and between

Germany

Dr.-ing. Christoph SCHMID, Talsperrenstrasse 21 51702 Bergneustadt Germany

< hereinafter referred to as "The ASSIGNOR" >

and

Mrs. Herta ELFGEN and Mr. Walter ELFGEN Sauerbruchstrasse 19 47447 Moers

< hereinafter referred to as "The ASSIGNEES" >

WHEREAS

The ASSIGNOR is recorded as one of the current assignees of US Patent No. 7,077,878, issued July 18, 2006, for a "METHOD FOR GASIFYING ORGANIC MATERIALS AND MIXTURES OF MATERIALS" (hereinafter referred to at "the PATENT");

The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign or has assigned to the ASSIGNEES all his right, title and interest in and to the PATENT in the U.S.;

It is now desired that the ASSIGNEES' interest In and to the PATENT be recorded at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in payment of consideration of \$ 1.00 (one Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, the parties hereto confirm and record the assignment, from the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEES, of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the PATENT, including any claims for infringement past or present, and the ASSIGNEES hereby formally accept the assignment of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

Signed, this 02 day of November 2009

For and on behalf of

Christoph SCHMID

Herta ELFGEN

Walter ELFGEN

Christanh SCHMID

Herta El/EGEN

Walter ELFGEN

Witness

(Matthias SERWE

RECORDED: 12/10/2009

(Gabriele FALK)

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 023627 FRAME: 0724